

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11926 OF 2022**

**Smt. Damayanti Krishna Raut** .....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr.**RESPONDENT

**The Municipal Commissioner And Ors**

**Mr. Akshay R. Pai a/w Atharva Sane i/by Maansi R. Gupta for  
the PetitionerMaansi R Gupta**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
J**

**DATE : 10th November, 2022**

**P.C. :**

**The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**