

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11926 OF 2022**

Smt. Damayanti Krishna Raut ... Petitioner

vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Respondents  
through the Municipal Commissioner and Ors

Mr.Saharsh Sakhare i/b. Ms. Mansi Gupta for Petitioner

Mr. Santosh Mali i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Vasant Patil, Estate Officer, 'N' Ward present.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application No. 12321 of 2025. Reply if any to be filed within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**