

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11926 OF 2022**

Smt. Damayanti Krishana Raut ... Petitioner

vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Respondents
through the Municipal Commissioner and Ors

Mr. Saharsh Sakhare i/b. Ms. Maansi R. Gupta, for the Petitioner
Mr. Santosh Mali a/w. Mr. D.R. Kawale i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for
Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Learned counsel for the corporation submits that there are other connected three writ petitions i.e. Writ Petition No. 11950 of 2022, Writ Petition No. 11944 of 2022 and Writ Petition No. 11925 of 2022, which be tagged along with these petitions.
3. Stand over to 21st January 2026.
4. The connected writ petitions also to be listed on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)