

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11926 OF 2022

Smt. Damayanti Krishna RautPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr..RESPONDENT
The Municipal Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11950 OF 2022

Smt. Smita Prakash SawantPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr..RESPONDENT
The Municipal Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11925 OF 2022

Dilip Jeevan ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11944 OF 2022

Shirinbanu Siraj ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr..RESPONDENT
The Municipal Commissioner And Ors

Adv. Dharmesh Vyas a/w Santosh Mali for Respondent - BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 17/04/2026. List the matter under the caption of Circulation. Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)